Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Weatherford/Lamb, Inc	06/02/2005	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Petroline Wellsystems Limited			
Street Address:	Offshore Technology Park			
Internal Address:	Claymore Drive, Bridge of Don			
City:	Aberdeen			
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	AB23 8DG			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5924745
Patent Number:	6050341
Patent Number:	6065500
Patent Number:	6112818
Patent Number:	6125930

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)693-4802

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-693-4712

Email: neal.fagan@weatherford.com

Correspondent Name: Neal Fagan

Address Line 1: 515 Post Oak Blvd. Suite 600
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77027

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Neal Fagan

PATENT REEL: 016087 FRAME: 0259

500033897

5924745

0 000\$ H

Total Attachments: 4

 $source \hbox{\tt =AAAA} \ Assignment \hbox{\tt -Lamb to Wellsystems\#page1.tif}$

source=AAAA Assignment - Lamb to Wellsystems#page2.tif

source=AAAA Assignment - Lamb to Wellsystems#page3.tif

source=AAAA Assignment - Lamb to Wellsystems#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 016087 FRAME: 0260

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Weatherford/Lamb, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 515 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 600, Houston, Texas 77027, United States of America, is the owner of all right, title and interest to the United States patent applications identified in the attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Petroline Wellsystems Limited (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of Scotland, having its principal place of business at Offshore Technology Park, Claymore Drive, Bridge of Don, Aberdeen AB23 8DG, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patent applications described in Schedule A.

FURTHERMORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successor, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention identified above, and any United States Patent applications and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which may hereafter be filed for the invention in any country or countries other than the Untied States together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention in any country or countries other than the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

AAA Assignment - Lamb to Wellsystems.DOC

PATENT REEL: 016087 FRAME: 0261 ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successor, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR regarding the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions in all countries all at ASSIGNEE'S expense.

	مر day ا	of	ine			, 20	05.			
IN	WIŢNESS	WHEREOF,	we	hereunto	set	out	hand	and	seal	this

WEATHERFORD/EAMB, INC.

Name: Scott H. Brown

Title: Assistant Corporate Secretary

SCHEDULE A

Title:

Connector Assembly For An Expandable Slotted Pipe

Serial No.:

08/952,958

Issued:

5,924,745

Title:

Downhole Running Tool

Serial No.:

08/988,532

Issued:

6,050,341

Title:

Expandable Tubing

Serial No.:

09/319,558

Issued:

6,065,500

Title:

Downhole Setting Tool For An Expandable Tubing

Serial No.:

09/068,352

Issued:

6,112,818

Title:

Downhole Valve

Serial No.:

09/000,292

Issued:

6,125,930

Title:

Downhole Apparatus

Serial No.:

09/202,632

Issued:

6,223,824

Title:

Expandable Tubing Connector For Expandable Tubing

Serial No.:

09/803,814

Issued:

6,322,109

SCHEDULE A - Continued

Title:

Expandable Downhole Tubing

Serial No.:

09/530,301

Issued:

6,454,013

Title:

Downhole Tubing

Serial No.:

09/462,654

Issued:

6,457,533

Title:

Apparatus and Methods for Drilling

Serial No.:

09/914,338

Issued:

6,719,071

Title:

Connector for Expandable Well Screen

Serial No.:

09/762,410

Issued:

6,722,443

Title:

Downhole Apparatus

Serial No.:

09/936,259

Issued:

6,725,937

Title:

Expandable Slotted Tubing String and Method for Connecting Such

A Tubing String

Serial No.:

09/381,508

Issued:

6,789,822

Title:

Connector For Expandable Well Screen

Serial No.:

RECORDED: 06/02/2005

10/827,228

Issued:

6,896,057

AAA Assignment - Lamb to Wellsystems.DOC

4 of 🗳

PATENT